

Project:	Old Route 21 and Rock Creek Road Signal Improvements
Local Project #:	PW 16039TRS
Bid Opening Date:	October 18th, 2016
Engineer's Estimate:	\$105,860.00

Local Project #: PW 16039TRS				Engineer's Estimate		Gershner Electric, Inc. 2400 Cassens Dr. Fenton, MO 63026		Meyer Electric 3513 N Ten Mile Drive Jefferson City, MO 65109		Reinhold Electric 2511 Lemay Ferry Rd St. Louis, MO 63125		
Bid Opening Date: October 18th, 2016												
Engineer's Estimate: \$105,860.00												
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	
2022010	Removal of Improvements	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$3,725.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	
6169901	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	
6181000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$6,140.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	
9011110	Lighting Bracket Arm	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$415.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$283.00	\$ 1,132.00	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00	
9020213	Signal Head, Pole Mounted, Type 3S	EA	1	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$830.00	\$ 830.00	\$977.00	\$ 977.00	\$1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00	
9020413	Signal Head, Span Wire Mounted, Type 3C	EA	7	\$1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$905.00	\$ 6,335.00	\$1,045.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$1,442.00	\$ 10,094.00	
9022650	150 Watt, HPS Luminaire, Pole-Top Mounted	EA	4	\$1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$253.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$469.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,400.00	
9023553	Post, Wood Span Wire, Class IV	EA	4	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,415.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$1,224.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$1,320.00	\$ 5,280.00	
9023602	Span Wire Assembly	LF	340	\$19.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$6.35	\$ 2,159.00	\$17.50	\$ 5,950.00	\$16.00	\$ 5,440.00	
9024944	Dector, Vehicle Induction Loops	EA	8	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,370.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 11,600.00	
9025300	3" Conduit and Wiring (Trench)	LF	2500	\$12.60	\$ 31,500.00	\$7.20	\$ 18,000.00	\$7.25	\$ 18,125.00	\$15.00	\$ 37,500.00	
9028810	Performed Pull Box, Class 1, Drain Type II	EA	10	\$700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$1,052.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$882.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$1,125.00	\$ 11,250.00	
9029901	Signal Cabinet Replacement & Modification	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$15,780.00	\$ 15,780.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	
9035068	Signal Sign, Type SHR2L-1	SF	15	\$30.00	\$ 450.00	\$51.00	\$ 765.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$60.00	\$ 900.00	
9039902	Advanced Signal Warning Sign with Flashing Beacons	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,975.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$3,104.00	\$ 6,208.00	\$2,575.00	\$ 5,150.00	
				Project Total =		\$ 105,860.00	Project Total =	\$ 99,091.00	Project Total =	\$ 106,449.00	Project Total =	\$ 113,504.00